FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	01-21-20	03 HEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		ILY	
Tab astings N. N. N.	(33)01 (36)1 64/10 (1122 1111)	_	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters	is and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Wallace International Silversmiths, Inc.			
175 McClellan Highway East Boston, MA 02128		Name: <u>International Silver C</u>	ompany
East Buston, WA UE123	1.1.06.02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Address: 175 McClella	n Highway
☐ General Partnership ☐ L ☑ Corporation-State Delaware	imited Partnership	City: East Boston	_ State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02128</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger	□ Corporation-State	
	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ted States, a domestic  Yes N
Execution Date: January 14, 2003		(Designations must be a separate doc	cument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to whom corr	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Regist 0299410, 1061261, 1004297, 1011312  ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications as	AM II: 22
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Jay H. Begler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00	
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 140 Broadway		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: 1	NY_ ZIP: 10005		
		USE THIS SPACE	
01/21/2003 ECBOPER 00000027 0299410			
01 FC:8521	_		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy
_	1 1		Ionnam, 14, 2002
Jay H. Begler  Name of Person Signing	— (*)	Signature	January 14, 2003 → Date
	mher of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	Bale
Total nu	moet of pages illululing	TRAIN	RK.

**REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0282** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wallace International Silvermiths, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, MA 02128, (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, has used, and is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

INTERNATIONAL Registration No. 1061261 Dated: March 15, 1977

INTERNATIONAL Registration No. 1004297 Dated: February 11, 1975

INTERNATIONAL Registration No. 1011312 Dated: May 27, 1975

INTERNATIONAL Registration No. 0299410 Dated: December 6, 1932

WHEREAS, International Silver Company, a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, MA 02128, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0283 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by herself, thereunto duly authorized as of this 14 day of January 2003.

WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC.

Ву

Faye 🔏. Florence

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0284